Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs
Corporations, Securities and Commercial Licensing
Section 226 of PA 268 of 2016

Fiscal Year 2016 (October 1, 2015 - September 30, 2016)

PROFESSION/LICENSE REVENUE EXPENDITURES
Professional Employer Organization $ 172,697 $ 3,808
Postsecondary Schools $ 390,936 $ 426,353

Ski Areas $ 20,707 $ 200,791

FEE TYPE

Application Fee
License Fee

In-State Application
Out-of-State Application
Change of Location

Change of Name

Addition to Program

Transcript Search

SARA In-State Application
SARA Out-of-State Application

Renewal Fees (based on # of student starts)
0-25/ No porgrams over 40 hours
26-50

51-100

101-150

151-200

201-250

251-300

301-350

351-400

401-450

451-500

500+

Renewal Late Fee

Permit Fees:

Annual Permit; or

Each Rope Tow

Each T Bar, J Bar, or Platter Pull

Each Chair Lift or Skimobile

Each Aerial Tramway, if greather than the $25 annual permit fee
Inspection Fees:

Each Rope Tow

Each T Bar, J Bar, or Platter Pull

Each Chair Lift or Skimobile

Each Aerial Tramway

Reinspections or Special Inspections at Operator's Request

Plan Review and Approval Fees - New Construction
Plan Review and Approval Fees - Modification and Alteration

FEE AMT

$1,500
$1,554

$1,425
$565
$435
$285
$710
$25
$4,000
$10,000

$400
$720
$845
$995
$1,135
$1,280
$1,425
$1,550
$1,690
$1,840
$1,980
$2,110
$75

$25
$2
$5

$15

$30

$8
$20
$60
$120

$50

$200
$50

NEW

RENEWAL

APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS

36

217

10

269

372

277

APPROVALS DENIALS PROCESSING TIME
IN DAYS
N/A 0 Reviewed within 5 business days.
N/A 0 Reviewed within 5 business days.
N/A 0 Reviewed within 5 business days.

NUMBER OF
EXAMS
N/A

N/A

N/A



Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs
Corporations, Securities and Commercial Licensing
Section 226 of PA 268 of 2016

Fiscal Year 2016 (October 1, 2015 - September 30, 2016)

PROFESSION/LICENSE REVENUE EXPENDITURES

Carnivals & Amusement Rides $ 54,925 $ 798,574
Unarmed Combat Commission $ 90,799 $ 474,349
Professional Investigator $ 180,810 $ 31,290

FEE TYPE

Operator's Permit
Annual Inspection:
Kiddie Rides

Fixed Coaster
Aerial Lifts
Miscellaneous Rides
Reinspection:
Kiddie Rides

Fixed Coaster
Aerial Lifts
Miscellaneous Rides
Special Inspector Commission

Application Fee

Professional Boxer or MMA
Judges, Timekeepers

Manager

Matchmaker, Referees, Physcians
Promoters

Second

License Fee/Renewal Fee
Professional Boxer or MMA
Judges, Timekeepers

Manager

Matchmaker, Referees, Physcians
Promoters

Second

Physician Asst./Nurse Practitioner
Duplicate Passport

Relicensure

Professional Boxer or MMA
Judges, Timekeepers

Manager

Matchmaker, Referees, Physcians
Promoters

Second

Late Renewal Fee

Fee for issuance of duplicate license or registration

Fee for providing written verifiication of licensure/registration
Verification Charge if specifiy detailed information is requested
Fee for change of name or address (if new document is required)

Application Processing Fee
Initial License Fee
Additional License
License Renewal Fee
Agency

Branch

FEE AMT

$10

$40
$90
$115
$50

$20
$75
$75
$20

$5

$45
$30
$125
$30
$500

$45
$70
$125
$150
$300

$0

$120
$130
$125
$210
$830

$20
$15

$15
$10

$150
$600
$125

$300
$125

NEW

RENEWAL

APPROVALS DENIALS

APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS

213

436

90

975 N/A

161

362 N/A

N/A

PROCESSING TIME
IN DAYS

0 Reviewed within 5 business days.

0 Reviewed within 5 business days.

0 Reviewed within 5 business days.

NUMBER OF
EXAMS

N/A

N/A

N/A



Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs
Corporations, Securities and Commercial Licensing
Section 226 of PA 268 of 2016

Fiscal Year 2016 (October 1, 2015 - September 30, 2016)

PROFESSION/LICENSE

Security Guards

Security Alarm Contractors

Polygraph Examiners

Prepaid Funeral Contract Sellers/Providers

Vehicle Protection Product Warrantors

Cemetery

REVENUE EXPENDITURES FEE TYPE FEE AMT NEW RENEWAL APPROVALS DENIALS PROCESSING TIME NUMBER OF
APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS IN DAYS EXAMS
$ 30,615 $ 90,003 59 134 N/A 0 Reviewed within 5 business days. ~ N/A
License - New
Sole Proprietorship $200
Firm, Company, Partnership, LLC or Corporation $300
Branch Office - Security Guard $50
License - Renewal
Sole Proprietorship $100
Firm, Company, Partnership, LLC or Corporation $150
Branch Office - Security Guard $50
Late Renewal Fee $25
Fingerprints $0
Relicensure $50
Reinstatement $100
$ 863 $ 28,784 111 182 N/A 0 Reviewed within 5 business days. 1
License - New
Security Alarm System Contractor $500
Branch Office - Security Alarm System Contractor $100
License Renewal
Security Alarm System Contractor $250
Branch Office - Security Alarm System Contractor $100
Late Renewal Fee $25
Relicensure
Security Alarm System Contractor $500
Branch Office - Security Alarm System Contractor $100
Reinstatement $100
$ 4750 $ 3,496 11 121 N/A 0 Reviewed within 5 business days. 3
License - New
Intern $25
Private Examiner $100
Public Examiner $50
Temporary 10-Day License $100
Temporary Annual License $200
License - Renewal
Intern $25
Private Examiner $50
Public Examiner $25
Temporary 10-Day License $100
Temporary Annual License $200
Late Renewal Fee $25
Duplication/Alteration of License $5
Reinstatement Fee $25
$ 6,850 $ 55,917 28 131 N/A 0 Reviewed within 5 business days. 0
New Application $120
$ 11,250 $ 1,279 6 42 N/A 0 Reviewed within 5 business days. 0
Application Fee $250
Renewal Fee $250
$ 48,480 $ 7,844 1 243 N/A 0 Reviewed within 5 business days. 0
Crematory $20
Cemeteries Less than 10 acres $20
Cemeteries Greater than 10 acres $20
Investigation Fee $1,500
$ 1,013,682 2,122,488 1,218 3,269 - - 4



Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs
Corporations, Securities and Commercial Licensing
Section 226 of PA 268 of 2016

Fiscal Year 2016 (October 1, 2015 - September 30, :

PROFESSION/LICENSE COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATION ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE
RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED ADJUDICATION ACTIONS HEARINGS HEARINGS
TIME IN DAYS ADJUDICATIONS
Professional Employer Organization 7 7 7 36 0 0 0
Postsecondary Schools 64 64 59 145 21 5 1

Ski Areas 1 1 0 N/A 0 0 0



Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs
Corporations, Securities and Commercial Licensing
Section 226 of PA 268 of 2016

Fiscal Year 2016 (October 1, 2015 - September 30, :

PROFESSION/LICENSE COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATION ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE
RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED ADJUDICATION ACTIONS HEARINGS HEARINGS
TIME IN DAYS ADJUDICATIONS
Carnivals & Amusement Rides 9 9 7 48 4 0 0
Unarmed Combat Commission 108 108 106 78 101 11 12

Professional Investigator 8 8 12 152 1 1 0



Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs
Corporations, Securities and Commercial Licensing
Section 226 of PA 268 of 2016

Fiscal Year 2016 (October 1, 2015 - September 30, :

PROFESSION/LICENSE COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATION ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE
RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED ADJUDICATION ACTIONS HEARINGS HEARINGS
TIME IN DAYS ADJUDICATIONS
Security Guards 1 1 5 297 0 0 0
Security Alarm Contractors 7 7 13 197 1 0 0
Polygraph Examiners 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Prepaid Funeral Contract Sellers/Providers 60 60 78 578 18 4 0
Vehicle Protection Product Warrantors 4 4 4 46 0 0 0
Cemetery 49 49 59 101 0 0 0

319 319 350 1,678 146 21 13



