Fiscal Year 2016 (October 1, 2015 - September 30, 2016)

PROFESSION/LICENSE	R	EVENUE	EXPI	ENDITURES	FEE TYPE	FEE AMT	NEW APPLICATIONS		APPROVALS DEN	IALS PROCESSING TIME IN DAYS	NUMBER OF EXAMS
Professional Employer Organization	\$	172,697	\$	3,808	Application Fee	\$1,500	36	269	N/A	0 Reviewed within 5 business days.	N/A
					License Fee	\$1,554					
Postsecondary Schools	\$	390,936	\$	426,353	T. G		217	372	N/A	0 Reviewed within 5 business days.	N/A
					In-State Application	\$1,425					
					Out-of-State Application Change of Location	\$565 \$435					
					Change of Name	\$285					
					Addition to Program	\$710					
					Transcript Search	\$25					
					SARA In-State Application	\$4,000					
					SARA Out-of-State Application	\$10,000					
					Renewal Fees (based on # of student starts)						
					0-25/ No porgrams over 40 hours	\$400					
					26-50	\$720					
					51-100	\$845					
					101-150	\$995					
					151-200	\$1,135					
					201-250	\$1,280					
					251-300	\$1,425					
					301-350	\$1,550					
					351-400	\$1,690					
					401-450	\$1,840					
					451-500 500+	\$1,980 \$2,110					
					Renewal Late Fee	\$2,110					
					Renewal Late Fee	\$13					
Ski Areas	\$	20,707	\$	200,791			10	277	N/A	0 Reviewed within 5 business days.	N/A
					Permit Fees:						
					Annual Permit; or	\$25					
					Each Rope Tow	\$2					
					Each T Bar, J Bar, or Platter Pull	\$5					
					Each Chair Lift or Skimobile	\$15					
					Each Aerial Tramway, if greather than the \$25 annual permit fee Inspection Fees:	\$30					
					Each Rope Tow	\$8					
					Each T Bar, J Bar, or Platter Pull	\$20					
					Each Chair Lift or Skimobile	\$60					
					Each Aerial Tramway	\$120					
					Reinspections or Special Inspections at Operator's Request	\$50					
					Die De 'e e la constitue No. Contra d'	#200					
					Plan Review and Approval Fees - New Construction	\$200					
					Plan Review and Approval Fees - Modification and Alteration	\$50					

Fiscal Year 2016 (October 1, 2015 - September 30, 2016)

PROFESSION/LICENSE	RE	EVENUE	EXPEN	DITURES	FEE TYPE	FEE AMT	NEW APPLICATIONS		APPROVALS	DENIAL	S PROCESSING TIME IN DAYS	NUMBER OF EXAMS
Carnivals & Amusement Rides	\$	54,925	\$	798,574			213	975	N/A		0 Reviewed within 5 business days.	N/A
					Operator's Permit	\$10					,	
					Annual Inspection:							
					Kiddie Rides	\$40						
					Fixed Coaster	\$90						
					Aerial Lifts	\$115						
					Miscellaneous Rides	\$50						
					Reinspection:	#20						
					Kiddie Rides	\$20						
					Fixed Coaster Aerial Lifts	\$75 \$75						
					Miscellaneous Rides	\$73 \$20						
					Special Inspector Commission	\$5						
Unarmed Combat Commission	\$	90,799	S	474,349	Special inspector Commission	Ψ5	436	161	N/A		0 Reviewed within 5 business days.	N/A
Chamber Compar Commission	Ψ	,0,,,,	Ψ	.,,,,,,,,	Application Fee		.50	101	1,71	-	o recite wear within a cusiness days.	
					Professional Boxer or MMA	\$45						
					Judges, Timekeepers	\$30						
					Manager	\$125						
					Matchmaker, Referees, Physcians	\$30						
					Promoters	\$500						
					Second							
					License Fee/Renewal Fee							
					Professional Boxer or MMA	\$45						
					Judges, Timekeepers	\$70						
					Manager	\$125						
					Matchmaker, Referees, Physcians	\$150						
					Promoters Second	\$300						
					Physician Asst./Nurse Practitioner							
					Duplicate Passport	\$0						
					Relicensure	40						
					Professional Boxer or MMA	\$120						
					Judges, Timekeepers	\$130						
					Manager	\$125						
					Matchmaker, Referees, Physcians	\$210						
					Promoters	\$830						
					Second							
					Late Renewal Fee	\$20						
					Fee for issuance of duplicate license or registration	\$15						
					Fee for providing written verifiication of licensure/registration							
					Verification Charge if specifiy detailed information is requested	\$15						
					Fee for change of name or address (if new document is required)	\$10						
Professional Investigator	\$	180,810	¢	31,290			90	262	N/A		0 Reviewed within 5 business days.	NI/A
1 totessional investigator	Ф	100,010	φ	31,490	Application Processing Fee	\$150	90	302	11/11		o Reviewed within 3 business days.	11/11
					Initial License Fee	\$600						
					Additional License	\$125						
					License Renewal Fee	¥.20						
					Agency	\$300						
					Branch	\$125						

PROFESSION/LICENSE	RI	EVENUE	EXPEN	DITURES	FEE TYPE	FEE AMT	NEW APPLICATIONS		APPROVALS	DENIALS	PROCESSING TIME IN DAYS	NUMBER OF EXAMS
Security Guards	\$	30,615	\$	90,003			59	134	N/A	0	Reviewed within 5 business days.	N/A
Security Cameras	Ψ	50,015	Ψ	,	License - New		3,	15.	1,1,1	· ·	Tieviewed willing 5 dayliess days.	1771
					Sole Proprietorship	\$200						
					Firm, Company, Partnership, LLC or Corporation	\$300						
					Branch Office - Security Guard	\$50						
					License - Renewal							
					Sole Proprietorship	\$100						
					Firm, Company, Partnership, LLC or Corporation Branch Office - Security Guard	\$150 \$50						
					Late Renewal Fee	\$30 \$25						
					Fingerprints	\$0 \$0						
					Relicensure	\$50						
					Reinstatement	\$100						
Security Alarm Contractors	\$	863	\$	28,784	License - New		111	182	N/A	0	Reviewed within 5 business days.	1
					Security Alarm System Contractor	\$500						
					Branch Office - Security Alarm System Contractor	\$100						
					License Renewal	Ψ100						
					Security Alarm System Contractor	\$250						
					Branch Office - Security Alarm System Contractor	\$100						
					Late Renewal Fee	\$25						
					Relicensure							
					Security Alarm System Contractor	\$500						
					Branch Office - Security Alarm System Contractor	\$100						
					Reinstatement	\$100						
Polygraph Examiners	\$	4,750	\$	3,496			11	121 N	N/A	0	Reviewed within 5 business days.	3
					License - New							
					Intern	\$25						
					Private Examiner	\$100						
					Public Examiner Temporary 10-Day License	\$50 \$100						
					Temporary Annual License	\$200 \$200						
					License - Renewal	\$200						
					Intern	\$25						
					Private Examiner	\$50						
					Public Examiner	\$25						
					Temporary 10-Day License	\$100						
					Temporary Annual License	\$200						
					Late Renewal Fee	\$25						
					Duplication/Alteration of License	\$5 *25						
Prepaid Funeral Contract Sellers/Providers	\$	6,850	•	55,917	Reinstatement Fee	\$25	28	131	N/A	0	Reviewed within 5 business days.	0
Frepaid Fulleral Contract Sellers/Froviders	Ф	0,630	Þ	33,917	New Application	\$120	20	131	IN/A	U	Reviewed within 3 business days.	U
					11							
Vehicle Protection Product Warrantors	\$	11,250	\$	1,279			6	42	N/A	0	Reviewed within 5 business days.	0
					Application Fee	\$250						
Compton	\$	40 400	•	7 0 4 4	Renewal Fee	\$250	1	242	NT/A		Pariawad within 5 business 3	0
Cemetery	3	48,480	э	7,844	Crematory	\$20	1	243	N/A	0	Reviewed within 5 business days.	0
					Cemeteries Less than 10 acres	\$20 \$20						
					Cemeteries Greater than 10 acres	\$20 \$20						
					Investigation Fee	\$1,500						
												_
	\$	1,013,682	·	2,122,488			1,218	3,269	-	-	-	4

Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs Corporations, Securities and Commercial Licensing Section 226 of PA 268 of 2016 Fiscal Year 2016 (October 1, 2015 - September 30, 2

PROFESSION/LICENSE	COMPLAINTS RECEIVED	INVESTIGATIONS OPENED	INVESTIGATIONS CLOSED	INVESTIGATION ADJUDICATION TIME IN DAYS	ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS	ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS	ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS ADJUDICATIONS	
Professional Employer Organization	7	7	7	36	0	0	0	
Postsecondary Schools	64	64	59	145	21	5	1	

Ski Areas 1 1 1 0 N/A 0 0 0

Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs Corporations, Securities and Commercial Licensing Section 226 of PA 268 of 2016 Fiscal Year 2016 (October 1, 2015 - September 30, 2

PROFESSION/LICENSE	COMPLAINTS RECEIVED	INVESTIGATIONS OPENED	INVESTIGATIONS CLOSED	INVESTIGATION ADJUDICATION TIME IN DAYS	ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS	ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS	ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS ADJUDICATIONS	
Carnivals & Amusement Rides	9	9	7		4	0	ASSOCIATION	0
Unarmed Combat Commission	108	108	106	78	101	11	1	12

8 12 152 1 1 0 Professional Investigator

Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs Corporations, Securities and Commercial Licensing Section 226 of PA 268 of 2016 Fiscal Year 2016 (October 1, 2015 - September 30, 2

PROFESSION/LICENSE	COMPLAINTS RECEIVED	INVESTIGATIONS OPENED	INVESTIGATIONS CLOSED	INVESTIGATION ADJUDICATION TIME IN DAYS	ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS	ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS	ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS ADJUDICATIONS
Security Guards	1	1	5		0	0	0
Security Alarm Contractors	7	7	13	197	1	0	0
•							
Polygraph Examiners	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
Prepaid Funeral Contract Sellers/Providers	60	60	78	578	18	4	0
Vehicle Protection Product Warrantors	4	4	4	46	0	0	0
Cemetery	49	49	59	101	0	0	0
	319	319	350	1,678	146	21	13